Hinterachse Rear Wheel Drive
Essieu Arriére




Niedermeiar

R 26
R 27

Hinterachse
Rear wheel drive
Essieu arriere

— Hinterradantrieb - Ritzellagerung
— Rear wheel drive - Pinion bearing

— Tronsmission arriére -

Paliers de pignon

1/5

1.10.1967




Anderungen

Hinterachse — Hinterradantrieb - Ritzellagerung i
Rear wheel drive  — Rear wheel drive - Pinion bearing Modifications
Essieu arriére — Transmission arritre - Paliers de pignon .
1/5 1.10.1967 Modifications
Knderung |Bild Stiick/E And Bild
Nr 9 hllr Tail-Nr. R|R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces n ﬁrung y Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
. . 28 | 27 r. Nr.
Hinterradantrieb m. Schwinge Rear wheel| drive with swingom | Transmission orriére avec bras = o | 33123038188 R 27 =~+Fg 379 497
oscillant
1133113004100 1 (1 Kardangehéuse mit Stift- Cardan housing with studs Corter de transmission ovec * 913312 3038187 R 27 Fg379 498 —
schrovben u. Lagerbolzen ond bearing bolts goujons et axes
2 1341120601391 |1 Lagerbolzen f. Bremsbacken Bearing bolts I. brake shoes Axe de machoires de frein
3107119903509 6 | 6 Stiftschrovbe M 8x1x18-58% Set screw M8 x1x18-55¢cad. Goujon MBx1x18=55 cad. (E)
cad. {E) (E)
4 | 07119903540 | 4 | 4 Stiftschroube M8 x 1 x 50-~55 Set screw M8 x1x50-55 Goujon MBx1x50-55 cod. (E)
cad. {E) cad. (E)
S133n3zooqnnzf i)l Deckel z. Kardangehéuse. Cover for cardan housing Couvercle de corter
6 331130041621 |1 Dichtung fiir den Deckel Gasket for cover Joint de couvercle
7107119931065 6 | 6 Scheibe 8,4 cad. fir Washer 8,4 cad. for cover Rondelle 8,4 cad. (fixation du
den Deckel couvercle)
B | 07119922093 | 6 | 6 Sechskontmutter M8 x 1-6 Scad. {Hex. nut M8 x1-6 § cad. Ecrou six pans M8 x 1-6 S cad.
* 9 | 33123038188} - | 1 Tellerrad mit Ritzel (Satz) Bevel gear with pinion {set) Ensemble de couronne avec
i =25:6 fir Solomaschinen i =25:6 1. solo motorcycles pignon i =25:6 pour motos-solo
* 9 133123038187 - {1 Tellerrad mit Ritzel (Satz) Bevel gear with pinion {set) Ensemble de couronne avec
i =27:6 fir Solomaschinen i=27:6 f. solo motorcycles pignon i=27:6 pour motos-solo
i Ritzellagerung im Kardangeh. |Pinion bearing in cardon hous. | Paliers da pignon
10 | 33123038150 1 | 1 Zylinderrollenlager Cylinder roller bearing Roulement & rouleaux cylindr.
11 133123038350 -~ | X PoBscheibe 0,20 mm dick Shim 0,20mm thick Rondelle d’ojust. 0,20 mm épais.
11 {33123038352] ~ [ X PoBscheibe 0,28 mm dick Shim 0,28 mm thick Rondelle d*ajust. 0,28 mm épais.
11 | 33123038354 — | X Pafischeibe 0,38 mm dick Shim 0,38 mm thick Rondelle d"qjust. 0,38 mm épais.
1 [ 33123038356 [ - | X Pafischeibe 0,50 mm dick Shim 0,50 mm thick Rondelle d*ajust. 0,50mm épais.
11 | 33123038358 | - | X PaBscheibe 0,75mm dick Shim 0,75mm thick Rondelle d*ajust. 0,75mm époais.
12 [ 33123038102) 1 | 1 Distanzrohr Spacer tube Entretoise (axt.)
13 {33123038118| 1 (1 Abstandsbiichse Spacer bushing Entretoise (int.)
14 | 331230381131 |1 Abstandsring Spacer ring Entretoise
15 | 07119982460 1 | 1 Doppelschriglager Tapered bearing Roulement & double rangée de
3303 X 3303 X rouleaux coniques 3303 X
6 | 33123038130 1 |1 Gewindering Threaded ring Anneau fileté
17 7231110305407 1 {1 Abdichtring Gasket ring Bague d'étanchéité
= [24121030541 | 1 |t Wellendichtring Ondulated washer Arrat d*huile
18 | 33123038146 | 1 | 1 Kupplungsnabe Coupling nave Moyeu d’accouplement
19 [ 33123038163 2 | 2 Gummiring Rubber ring Anneau caouichouc
20 | 33123038159 [ 1 |1 Deckel Cover Couvercle
Fiir die Kupplungsnabe o.Ritzel | For coupling hub on pinion Pour moysu d'accouplement
21 | 26113038144 | 1 | 1 Unterlegscheibe Washer Rondelle
22 | 261130381421 |1 Mutter mit Kerbverzahnung Nut with serration Ecrou canne {denture Rudge)
23 oz esasn0| 1 |1 Splint 2x20 5t Cotter pin 2x20 steel Goupille fendve 2x20 acier

U

.

J



Anderungen

Hinterachse — Tellerradlagerung - Hinterradbremse 33.1+34.2
Rear wheel drive  — Bevel gear - Reor wheel brake Modifications
Essieu arriere — Paliers de couronne - Frein arrikre : .
2/5 l 1.10.1967 Modifications
&nd . Stiick/E .
n '::'ung Br:ll:’ Teil-Nr. 2’: :7 Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénamination de piéces A"dﬁ:""g B':II:’ Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
Tellerradlagerung im Kardangeh. | Bevel gear in cardan housing | Paliers de couronne * 1 32} 11130007108 |~=11 13 007106
2533123038167 | 1 |1 Rillenlager Grooved ball bearing Roulement rainuré
26| 33123004106] 1 | 1 PaBscheibe (Starke nach Shim (thickness as required) Rondelle d'ajustage {épaisseur
Bedorf selon besoin)
27 1 33123004166 1 11 Abstandshiil se f. Steckachse Spacer for floating oxle Entretoise d'essiev
28 | 331230048391 1 [ 1 Abdichtring Seal ring Bogue d’étanchéité
— | 33113004140} 1 [ Wellendichtring Ondulated washer Arrét dhuile
2| 331230041721 1 (1 Ausgleichscheibe Shim {thickness as required) Rondelle d'ajustage (épaisseur
(Starke nach Bedarf) selon besoin)
30| 07109981751 1 |1 Rillenlager 16012 Grooved ball bearing 16012 Roulement rainuré 16012
Oleinfillung und OlablaB im Qil fill and oil drain in Remplissage et vidange dhuile
Kordongehiuse cardan housing au catter de transmission
31| 07119963242 2 | 2 Dichtring C 14 x 20 5t, Asbest Gasket C 14 x 20 steel asbestos | Jointannul.C 14x20 ocier-amiante
32| 11130007104 2 | 2 VerschluBschraube Plug screw Bouchon de fermeture
* 32| 11130007106 — | X VYerschluBschraube mit 0,1mm | Plug screw with 0,1 mm Bouchon de fermeture filetoge
AuvfmaB im Gewinde oversize in thread mojoré 0,1 mm
* 32| 1M13000M08! - 1 X VerschluBschrouvbe M16 x 1,5 Plug screwM 16x1,5 Bouchon de fermetureM16x1,5
33| 0711 9963259 — | X Dichtring C 16 x 20 5t. Asbest | Gasket C 16 x 20 steel osbestos | Joint annul.C 16x20 acier-amiante
Bremse zum Hinterrad Rear wheel brake Frein arriére
34 | 34213060102 1 |t Bremsschliissel ¥ Brake com ¥ Come de commande de frein
mit Scheibe with washer ¥ avec rondelle
35 ] 342) 3060107 1 | 1 Scheibe zum Bremsschliissel Washer for brake com Rondelle de come
% | 3421 306003 1 [ 1 Bremshebel f. Solo-Moschine Broke lever f. solo motorcycle | Levier de frein pour motos-solo
38 | 07119921615 1 (1 Sechskantm. M10x1—-65 cad. |Hex.nut M10x1-6 S cad. Ecrou six pans M 10 x 1-6 Scod.
39 | 341120601031 2 | 2 Bremsbacken ¥ Broke shoes ¥ Machoire de frein ¥
40 | 34112060032 2 | 2 Bremsbelag Brake lining Garniture de frein
41 0711 9949213| 16 | 16 Rohmiete fir Bremsbelag Rivet for lining C 3x 10 Rivet pour garniture C3x 10
C 3x 10 verkupfert coppered cuivré
42 | 341712060134 2 | 2 Bremsbackenfeder Brake shoe retum spring Ressort de machoire de frein




Anderungen

Hinterachse — Kardanwelle - Hinterradschwinge 26.1+33.5
Rear wheel drive  — Cordan drive shaft - Rear wheel swing orm Modifications
Essieu arriére — Arbre de transmission - Bras oscillant arrigre o
3/5 1.10.1967 Modifications
And ] Stiick/E ] .
n ;:.ung BN“:’ Teil-Nr. 2: :7 Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Kndﬁ:mg Brg:’ Teil-Nr. Bemerkung
Kaordanwelle Cordan drive shoft Arbre de tronsmission
43 | 26113038200 | 1 |1 Kardanwelle ohne StoBdimpfer- |Cardon drive shoft, without Arbre de transmission sans
flansch shock absorber flange Hasque d'entrainement
44 | 26113038126 | X | X Ausgleichscheibe 1mm Shim | mm Rondelle de réglage 1mm
4 | 2611 3038127 | X | X Ausgleichscheibe 2mm Shim 2mm Rondelie de réglage 2mm
44 | 2611 3038128 | X | X Ausgleichscheibe 3mm Shim 3mm Rondelle de régloge 3mm
45 126113038186 | 1 |1 StoRdampferflonsch Shock absorber flange Flasque d"entrainement
46 (2611303812211 |1 Federscheibe Lock washer Rondelle élastique
47 | 26113038120 | 1 | Rundmutter Round nut Ecrou cylindrique
Kardanwelle-Verbindung an Cardan shaft coupling on Accouplement élastique entre
Getriebe-StoBdampferflansch trensmission shock absorber boite de vitesses et arbre de
flange transmission
43 126113038476 | 1 |1 Mitnehmerscheibe Driving plote Disque d’entrainement
49 | 33123038105 |1 (1 Sprengring Spring ring Anneou de retenue
0 |2611 303817911 |1 Schutzhijl se Cover Douille protectrice
31 | 26113038184} 4 | 4 Anlageringe (an Getriebe. und  |Spocer rings (on transmission Entretoise (pour flasques de
StoBddmpferflansch and shock cbsorber flange boite et d"arbre
Hinterradschwinge m, Lagerung jRear wheel swing arm with Bras oscillant arriére et
bearing articulations
52 133533054160 [ 1 | 1 Hinterradschwinge Rear wheel swing am Bras oscillant ¥
Lagerung der Hinterrad- Bearing in rear wheel swing Articulations du bros oscillant
schwinge *M erm *T arriére *Tyet T
53 | 33533054168 | 2 |2 Abdeckscheibe Cover plate Disque de fermeture
54 | 07119985005 2 | 2 Kegelloger 30203 Toper bearing 30203 Roulement & rouleoux con.30203
55 | 31412000324 | 2 | 2 Druckhiilse Pressure bushing Doville d'appui
56 | 31412000331 | 2 |2 Dichtring Seal ring Bague d'étonchéité
57 (33533054171 | 2 |2 Lagerzapfen m. Schmierbohrung |Bearing stud with grease hole Pivot d’appui avec trou de grois.
: Fisr die Schwinge a.d. Rahmen For the swing arm f.bearing stud | Fixation ou chassis
58 |33533054174 | 2 | 2 Sechskantmutter f.Lagerzapfen |Hex. nut for bearing stud Ecrou six pens pour pivot
59 133533054172 | 2 | 2 Hutmutter f. Lagerzapfen Cap nut for bearing stud Ecrou borgne pour pivot
Fir die Schwinge on das For swing am on cardon Fixation du bras au carter de
Kardangehduse housing transmission
60 107119932090 | 4 | 4 Federscheibe B 8 cad. Lock washer B 8 cad. Rondelle élastique B 8 cad.
61 (07119922093 | 4 | 4 Sechskontmutter M8 x 16 Scod, |Hex.nut M8 x1—6 5 cad. Ecrou six pans M8 x1-6 S cad.




Anderungen

Hinterachse - Steckachse - Federbein 36,3+33.5
Reor wheel drive  — Rear wheel axlé - Telescopic leg Modifications
Essieu arritre — Essieu arriere - Jambe de force arridre .
4/5 1.10.1967 Modifications
nd ) Stiick/E N _
n ;rung Bildf  reilNr. R R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de pisces Anderung (Bild| g N, Bemerkung
r. Nr. 26 | 27 Nr. Nr.
Steckachse zum Hinterrad Floating axle for rear wheel Essieu arriére
62 | 3631 3004158 | 1 |1 Steckachse Floating axle Broche
63 | 34112060070 [ Y | 1 Spritzschutzkappe Splash cover Déflecteur
Fiir die Befestigung am To mount on rear wheel Fixation de I’essieu au corter
Kardangehiuse cardan housing de transmission
64 | 3631 3004168 | 1 (1 Unterlegscheibe Washer Rendelle
65 | 07119922159 1 1 1\ Sechskantmotter Hex.nut M14x1,5=6 5 phr. Ecrou six pons M14x1,5~65
M14x1,5-65 phr. sw. black phr. noir
Steckachse-Klemmung am Floating axle clamping on Fixation de |"essieu full-floo-
Schwingarm =7 swing am *T ting au bras oscillant *m™
66 33533054126 ( 1 | 1 Klemmschraube Clamping screw Vis & méplat
67 | 071199310727 [ 1 |} Scheibe 10,5 cad. Washer 10,5 cad. Rondelle 10,5 cod.
68 | 07119921615 1 | 1} Sechskontm. M10x1-65 cad. |Hex.nutM10x1-65 cad. EcrovsixponsM10x1-65 cad.
Federbein zur Hinterrad- Telescopic leg for rear wheal Jambe de force arriére et
schwinge swing am. Shock ebsorber articulations
69 133533054009 | 1 [} Federbein fir Solo- Telescopic |leg shock absorber | Jambe de force pour motos-
maschine *™ for solo motorcycle *™ solo *™
69 133533054013 1 | 1 Federbein fiir Sole- Telescopic leg, shock obsdrber | Jambe de force pour motos-
maschine for motorcycle £+* solo
70 | 33533054184 2 | 2 Tragfeder fir Sclo- Spring for sclomotorcycle Resscrt de suspension pour
moschine motos-solo
71 133533054182 1 [ 1 Federbeinouge *™ (fir Telescopic leg shock absorber | Qeil de jambe de force ™™
Sole-und Seitenwagen- eye +m {f.solo and sidecar {pourmotos-sclo etmotos avec
maschine) motorcycle) side-car)
71 133533054183 | 1 1 Federbeinauge ¢=* { fir Telescopic leg shock absorber | Oeil de jombe de force ™

Solo-und Seitenwagen-
maschine)

eyerT (f.solo and sidecar
motoreycle)

(pour motos-solo et motos avec
side-car)




Anderungen

Hinterachse — Federbein 33.5
Rear wheel drive  — Telescopic leg Modifications
Essieu arriere — Jambe de force arriére .
5/5 I 1.10.1967 Modifications
. Stiick/E .
Knd;rung Bild|  7oil-Nr. R|R Teil-Benennung Denomination of parts Dénomination de piéces Anderung |Bild|  ro e Bemerkung
r. Nr. 2 | 27 Nr. Nr.
72 | 335230540 | 2 | 2 StoBdampfer (mit je einer Shock absorber (ea. with a hex. | Amortisséur {chacun avec un
Sechskontmutter M 10 x 1) nut M 10x1) écrou six pans M10x1)
73 | 31 47 2054236] 2 | 2 Schutzhiille f. StoBdampfer Protection envelope for shock | Capuchon d'amortisseur (Boge)
{Boje) absorber (Boje) .
74 | 31 41 2054234] 2 | 2 Silentbloc Silent bloc {bushing) Silentbloc
75 | 3353 3054194] 2 | 2 Verstellhiilse mit Nocke Tension adjustment Douille de réglage avec come
76 § 33533054240 2 | 2 Verkleidung, unten Cover, bottom Tube de protection inf.
77 | 31 41 2054528 | 6 | & Anschlagring Stop ring Rondelle da retenue
78 | 33533054201 | 2 | 2 Anschlagteller Stop plate Assiette de retenue
79 | 33533054204 | 2 | 2 Ausgleichpuffer Equalizing bumper Tampon d"équilibrage
80 | 33533054208 2 | 2 Gummipuffer Rubber bumper Tampon caoutchouc
81 | 33533054210 2 | 2 Teller Cup Plateau
82 ) 33533054212 2 | 2 VerschluBkappe Cop Colotte de fermeture
Fiir dos Federbein *T For telescopic leg *™ Articulation de la jambe de for-
an die Schwinge on swing arm ce *T au bras oscillant
83 | 07119914337 1 | 1 Sechskantschraubs Hexw. nut M10x1x35~8Gcad. | Boulon six pans M10x1x35-8
M 10x1x35-8G cad. G cad.
84 | 07119932111 1 (1 Federscheibe B 10 Cd. Lock washer B 10 Cd. Rondelle élostique B 10 Cd.
85 | 07119921615 1 [ 1 Sechskantmutter Hex. nut M10x1-6S cad. Ecrou six pans M10x1-6 §
M 10x1-65 cad. cad.
Fir dos Federbeinr™ an das | For telescopic leg ™ on Articulation de la jambe de for-
Kardangehause cardon housing ce IT* au carter de transmission
86 | 335330542251 1 1 Bolzen Bolt Boulon
87 | 33533054229 2 | 2 Distonzscheibe Spocer Entretoise
88 107119932091 [ 1 | ) Federscheibe B 8 phr. sw. Lock washer B 8 phr. black Rondelle élastique B8 phr. noir
89 | 07119921606 | 1 | 1 Sechskontmutter Hex.nut M 8 x1-6 8 pho. black | Ecrou six pans M8x1-6 §
M Bx1-6S pho. sw. pho. noir




